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Term Dates....

Fri 6th Dec Black Country Museum Trip- Year 1

Tue 10th Dec Parents Evening-Yr 1, Yr 3, Yr 4 & Yr 5 Only

Wed 11th Dec Parents Evening—All Classes

Thurs 12th Dec Parents Evening-Year 2 & Year 6 Only
Christmas Jumper Day
Nativity 2:00 pm

Fri 13th Dec Nativity 2:00 pm

Fri 20th Dec Last Day of Term

Office News...

Christmas break Premier —a Multi-Activity camp at Harborne
Academy from Monday 30th Dec -Friday 3rd Jan (Excluding Ist Jan)
Please see ClassDojo for more information.

Reception Open Day- our open day for reception will be on 9th Dec
at 10:00am or 11th Dec at 1:30pm. If you know anyone is interested our
Reception Class on Sep 2025, they are welcome to visit.

Weekly Percentage of Attendance: 12" Nov ~ 15" Nov

Nursery 87.91 % Weekly Winner
Reception 91.9 %

Year 1 95.24 % Year 4

Year 2 92.86 %

Year 3 94.76 % D’jg

Year 4 100 % )

Year 5 98.07 % é

Year 6 971.7 %

Autumn Term 2024
Term ends: Friday 20 December 2024

Spring Term 2025
Term Starts: Tuesday 7 January 2025
Half Term: Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 February 2025




